

XXVI MEETING OF EUROPEAN LABOUR COURT JUDGES (ELCJM)

Organized by the International Labour Organization (ILO) and hosted by the General Council of the Judiciary of Spain

25-26 September 2018

<u>Venue:</u> General Council of the Judiciary, Madrid (Spain) C/ Trafalgar, 27-29, 28010 Madrid

September 24, Monday (evening)	
19:00	Welcome dinner for the ELCJM participants at the Restaurant LA MAR
	Address: Plaza de Oriente, 6, Centro, 28013 Madrid https://www.lalonjadelmar.com (At participants' expenses)
September 25, Tuesday	
9:00 - 9:30	Arrival of participants
9:30 – 10:00	European Labour Court Judges Meeting (ELCJM)
	Welcome and Opening Remarks
	 Member of the Spanish General Council of Judiciary, Juan Manuel Fernández Martínez
	 Judge Ms. Milagros Calvo Ibarlucea
	 Valérie Van Goethem, Labour Law and Reform Unit, ILO Geneva
10:00 - 11:00	Discussion of Topic 1 "Working Time"
	<u>General Reporter:</u> Judge Varda WIRTH-LIVNE President of the National Labour Court (Israel)

Agenda

11:00 - 11:15	Coffee break
11:15 – 12:30	Discussion of Topic 1 (<i>continued</i>).
12:30 - 14:00	Lunch (hosted by the General Council of the Judiciary of Spain)
14:00 – 15:30	Discussion of Topic 2 "Evidence in Labour Court Proceedings"
	<u>General Reporter:</u> Employment Judge Professor Alan C. Neal (United Kingdom)
15:30 – 16:00	Coffee break
16:00 - 17:00	Discussion of Topic 2 (continued).
17:00 - 18:00	Guided tour at the premises of the Supreme Court
20:30	Dinner at: SAGARETXE RESTAURANT Address : Calle Eloy Gonzalo, 26. 28010 Madrid <u>http://www.sagaretxe.com/es/</u> (<i>Kindly hosted by the General Council of the Judiciary</i>)
September 26, Wednesday	
9:30 - 11:00	General Discussion: Recent Trends in National Case Law / Update on ILO's Labour Law Activities
	Moderator: Valérie Van Goethem, ILO Geneva
11:00 – 11:30	Coffee break
11:30 – 12:30	Conclusion and General Discussion about Next Meeting (Topics and Venue).
	 Judge Ms. Milagros Calvo Ibarlucea
	 Ms. Valérie Van Goethem, ILO Geneva
	,
	 Member of the Spanish General Council of Judiciary, Mr. Juan Martínez Moya